

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 07/08/20 10:00 AM				2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MEDFORD LAKES BOROUGH, NEW JERSEY 24035 20													
				Engineer's Estimate		Gerald A. Barrett LLC		Landberg Construction LLC		GWP Enterprises Inc.		RE Pierson Construction Co.		DiMeglio Construction Co.		RTW Construction	
						329 Lakedale Rd. Berlin, NJ 08009		82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317		4344 Tuckahoe Road Williamstown, NJ 08094		P.O. Box 430 Woodstown, NJ 08098		594 White Horse Pike Atco, NJ 08004		16 Old Red Lion Road Southampton, NJ 08088	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - Tabernacle Road - Phase II (Mohave Trail to 1,500 LF past intersection with Oak Drive)																	
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$58,650.00	\$58,650.00		\$0.00	\$132,400.00	\$132,400.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
2	HMA Milling, 3" or less	7,450	SY	\$5.00	\$37,250.00	\$3.90	\$29,055.00	\$4.00	\$29,800.00	\$3.33	\$24,808.50		\$0.00	\$4.40	\$32,780.00	\$3.50	\$26,075.00
3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,000	Tons	\$90.00	\$90,000.00	\$84.90	\$84,900.00	\$88.00	\$88,000.00	\$98.00	\$98,000.00		\$0.00	\$78.00	\$78,000.00	\$90.00	\$90,000.00
4	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	1,000	SY	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00
5	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	2,750	LF	\$1.50	\$4,125.00	\$1.50	\$4,125.00	\$1.30	\$3,575.00	\$2.50	\$6,875.00		\$0.00	\$2.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,750.00
6	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	2,000	LF	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.30	\$2,600.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
7	12" DIP (If & Where Directed)	100	LF	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$129.00	\$12,900.00	\$218.00	\$21,800.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00		\$0.00	\$124.00	\$12,400.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
8	12" SDR 35 PVC	15	LF	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$129.00	\$1,935.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$185.00	\$2,775.00		\$0.00	\$58.00	\$870.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
9	15" RCP	30	LF	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$109.00	\$3,270.00	\$319.00	\$9,570.00	\$185.00	\$5,550.00		\$0.00	\$67.00	\$2,010.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
10	15" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	465	LF	\$120.00	\$55,800.00	\$109.00	\$50,685.00	\$100.00	\$46,500.00	\$185.00	\$86,025.00		\$0.00	\$84.00	\$39,060.00	\$100.00	\$46,500.00
11	4" ADS Pipe	20	LF	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$69.00	\$1,380.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00		\$0.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
12	Type 'A' Inlet	1	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,990.00	\$2,990.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00		\$0.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
13	Type 'C' Inlet, Complete	2	Units	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,990.00	\$7,980.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00		\$0.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
14	Storm Sewer Manhole	1	Unit	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
15	Reconstruct Inlet	2	Units	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,390.00	\$2,780.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	Eco Head Replacement	2	Units	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$0.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
17	Bicycle Safe Grate	2	Units	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00		\$0.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
18	12" ADS Flared End Section	1	Unit	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
19	Remove & Replace Sanitary Manhole Frame & Casting	4	Units	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,490.00	\$5,960.00	\$675.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
20	Concrete Curb	125	LF	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$69.00	\$8,625.00	\$49.00	\$6,125.00	\$55.00	\$6,875.00		\$0.00	\$84.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00
21	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Reinforced	70	SY	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$94.00	\$6,580.00		\$0.00	\$81.00	\$5,670.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00
22	Detectable Warning Surface	8	Units	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00		\$0.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
23	Concrete Header Curb (If & Where Directed)	40	LF	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$69.00	\$2,760.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00		\$0.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
24	Remove & Replace Asphalt Driveway	70	SY	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$39.90	\$2,793.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00		\$0.00	\$56.00	\$3,920.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
25	Stone Driveway	175	SY	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00		\$0.00	\$38.00	\$6,650.00	\$5.00	\$875.00
26	Reset Paver Driveway (If & Where Directed)	10	SY	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$69.00	\$690.00	\$113.00	\$1,130.00	\$25.00	\$250.00		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
27	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick, Reinforced	20	SY	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$109.00	\$2,180.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00		\$0.00	\$83.00	\$1,660.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
28	HMA Bike Path, 3" Thick	50	SY	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$32.90	\$1,645.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00		\$0.00	\$82.00	\$4,100.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
29	Asphalt Curb (If & Where Directed)	75	LF	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00		\$0.00	\$32.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
30	Traffic Control Sign	15	Units	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$50.00	\$750.00		\$0.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
31	Remove & Replace Tree (If & Where Directed)	3	Units	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
32	Test Pits (If & Where Directed)	50	CY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
33	6" Dia. River Rock Scour Hole, 12" Thick	20	SY	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$59.00	\$1,180.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
34	Long Life Epoxy Striping, 4"	8,940	LF	\$0.75	\$6,705.00	\$0.50	\$4,470.00	\$0.50	\$4,470.00	\$0.50	\$4,470.00		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$8,940.00	\$1.00	\$8,940.00
35	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	120	LF	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$1.50	\$180.00	\$1.60	\$192.00	\$1.50	\$180.00		\$0.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$1.00	\$120.00
36	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	230	LF	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$6.50	\$1,495.00	\$5.20	\$1,196.00		\$0.00	\$12.00	\$2,760.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00
37	RPMs	84	Units	\$35.00	\$2,940.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$55.00	\$4,620.00		\$0.00	\$55.00	\$4,620.00	\$100.00	\$8,400.00
38	Uniform Police Officers	300	MH	\$73.53	\$22,059.00	\$75.53	\$22,659.00	\$75.53	\$22,659.00	\$75.53	\$22,659.00		\$0.00	\$75.53	\$22,659.00	\$75.53	\$22,659.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 07/08/20 10:00 AM				20202 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MEDFORD LAKES BOROUGH, NEW JERSEY 24035 20											
				Mathis Construction Co.		Earle Co.		Think Pavers		Construct Connect		Final Touch Contracting		Arawak Paving Co., Inc.	
				1510 Route 539 Suite 1 Little Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08087		P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		12 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061		30 Technology Parkway South Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092		862 Jackson Rd. Mays Landing, NJ 08330		7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - Tabernacle Road - Phase II (Mohave Trail to 1,500 LF past intersection with Oak Drive)															
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$84,900.00	\$84,900.00	\$75,291.08	\$75,291.08	\$32,999.25	\$32,999.25		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	HMA Milling, 3" or less	7,450	SY	\$7.00	\$52,150.00	\$5.50	\$40,975.00	\$6.60	\$49,170.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,000	Tons	\$84.00	\$84,000.00	\$90.00	\$90,000.00	\$93.00	\$93,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	1,000	SY	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$8.85	\$8,850.00	\$86.00	\$86,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	2,750	LF	\$1.00	\$2,750.00	\$0.01	\$27.50	\$4.25	\$11,687.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	2,000	LF	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.25	\$8,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	12" DIP (If & Where Directed)	100	LF	\$155.00	\$15,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$215.00	\$21,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	12" SDR 35 PVC	15	LF	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$52.50	\$787.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	15" RCP	30	LF	\$270.00	\$8,100.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$83.00	\$2,490.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	15" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	465	LF	\$81.80	\$38,037.00	\$105.00	\$48,825.00	\$67.00	\$31,155.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	4" ADS Pipe	20	LF	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$41.00	\$820.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	Type 'A' Inlet	1	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	Type 'C' Inlet, Complete	2	Units	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	Storm Sewer Manhole	1	Unit	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Reconstruct Inlet	2	Units	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	Eco Head Replacement	2	Units	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	Bicycle Safe Grate	2	Units	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$390.00	\$780.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	12" ADS Flared End Section	1	Unit	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$395.00	\$395.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	Remove & Replace Sanitary Manhole Frame & Casting	4	Units	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,180.00	\$4,720.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	Concrete Curb	125	LF	\$34.00	\$4,250.00	\$49.10	\$6,137.50	\$49.00	\$6,125.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
21	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Reinforced	70	SY	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$182.50	\$12,775.00	\$92.00	\$6,440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
22	Detectable Warning Surface	8	Units	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$241.75	\$1,934.00	\$145.00	\$1,160.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23	Concrete Header Curb (If & Where Directed)	40	LF	\$34.00	\$1,360.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
24	Remove & Replace Asphalt Driveway	70	SY	\$56.00	\$3,920.00	\$88.70	\$6,209.00	\$27.00	\$1,890.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
25	Stone Driveway	175	SY	\$27.00	\$4,725.00	\$29.30	\$5,127.50	\$16.00	\$2,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
26	Reset Paver Driveway (If & Where Directed)	10	SY	\$73.00	\$730.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$143.00	\$1,430.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
27	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick, Reinforced	20	SY	\$127.00	\$2,540.00	\$174.75	\$3,495.00	\$91.00	\$1,820.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
28	HMA Bike Path, 3" Thick	50	SY	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
29	Asphalt Curb (If & Where Directed)	75	LF	\$27.00	\$2,025.00	\$21.45	\$1,608.75	\$17.00	\$1,275.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
30	Traffic Control Sign	15	Units	\$645.00	\$9,675.00	\$275.50	\$4,132.50	\$184.00	\$2,760.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
31	Remove & Replace Tree (If & Where Directed)	3	Units	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,840.00	\$5,520.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
32	Test Pits (If & Where Directed)	50	CY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$145.00	\$7,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
33	6" Dia. River Rock Scour Hole, 12" Thick	20	SY	\$155.00	\$3,100.00	\$124.50	\$2,490.00	\$53.00	\$1,060.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
34	Long Life Epoxy Striping, 4"	8,940	LF	\$0.45	\$4,023.00	\$0.50	\$4,470.00	\$0.40	\$3,576.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
35	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	120	LF	\$2.15	\$258.00	\$2.35	\$282.00	\$2.00	\$240.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
36	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	230	LF	\$8.50	\$1,955.00	\$9.35	\$2,150.50	\$8.00	\$1,840.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
37	RPMs	84	Units	\$31.00	\$2,604.00	\$35.00	\$2,940.00	\$29.50	\$2,478.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
38	Uniform Police Officers	300	MH	\$75.53	\$22,659.00	\$75.53	\$22,659.00	\$75.53	\$22,659.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 07/08/20 10:00 AM				2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MEDFORD LAKES BOROUGH, NEW JERSEY 24035 20													
				Engineer's Estimate		Gerald A. Barrett LLC 329 Lakedale Rd. Berlin, NJ 08009		Landberg Construction LLC 82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317		GWP Enterprises Inc. 4344 Tuckahoe Road Williamstown, NJ 08094		RE Pierson Construction Co. P.O. Box 430 Woodstown, NJ 08098		DiMeglio Construction Co. 594 White Horse Pike Atco, NJ 08004		RTW Construction 16 Old Red Lion Road Southampton, NJ 08088	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Decotah Trail & Tecumseh Trail																	
39	HMA Milling, 4" or less	830	SY	\$7.50	\$6,225.00	\$5.90	\$4,897.00	\$8.00	\$6,640.00	\$12.00	\$9,960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14.00	\$11,620.00	\$3.50	\$2,905.00
40	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	75	SY	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$75.00
41	HMA 19M64 Base Course	130	Tons	\$90.00	\$11,700.00	\$79.90	\$10,387.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$93.00	\$12,090.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83.00	\$10,790.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00
42	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	80	Tons	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$89.90	\$7,192.00	\$98.00	\$7,840.00	\$98.00	\$7,840.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$98.00	\$7,840.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
43	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	380	LF	\$1.50	\$570.00	\$1.00	\$380.00	\$1.30	\$494.00	\$2.50	\$950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$760.00	\$1.00	\$380.00
44	Type 'C' Inlet, Complete	1	Unit	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
45	15" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	160	LF	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	\$79.00	\$12,640.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$155.00	\$24,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$94.00	\$15,040.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
46	Remove & Replace Sanitary Manhole Frame & Casting	3	Units	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,690.00	\$5,070.00	\$665.00	\$1,995.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
47	Stone Driveway	35	SY	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$26.00	\$910.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23.00	\$805.00	\$10.00	\$350.00
48	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	10	LF	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$6.50	\$65.00	\$5.20	\$52.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16.00	\$160.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
49	Full Depth Pavement Repair	10	SY	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$16.00	\$160.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
Asphalt & Fuel Adjustment Prices																	
47	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
48	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$416,389.00		\$367,415.10		\$427,480.00		\$474,305.50		\$0.00		\$497,034.00		\$452,279.00	
ALTERNATE BID #1 - Nokomis Trail & Kawesa Trail, Briarwood Trail and 136 & 140 Nantucket Trail Drainage Improvements																	
A1.1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$43,600.00	\$43,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A1.2	Milling, 3" or Less	120	SY	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$19.00	\$2,280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14.00	\$1,680.00	\$3.50	\$420.00
A1.3	Milling, 4" or Less	730	SY	\$7.50	\$5,475.00	\$10.00	\$7,300.00	\$9.00	\$6,570.00	\$12.00	\$8,760.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17.00	\$12,410.00	\$3.50	\$2,555.00
A1.4	HMA 19M64 Base Course	115	Tons	\$90.00	\$10,350.00	\$85.90	\$9,878.50	\$160.00	\$18,400.00	\$93.00	\$10,695.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$94.00	\$10,810.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00
A1.5	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	100	Tons	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$85.90	\$8,590.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
A1.6	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	50	SY	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
A1.7	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	25	SY	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$89.00	\$2,225.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
A1.8	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	560	LF	\$1.50	\$840.00	\$1.00	\$560.00	\$1.30	\$728.00	\$2.50	\$1,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$1,680.00	\$1.00	\$560.00
A1.9	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.30	\$130.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
A1.10	Concrete Curb	30	LF	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$87.00	\$2,610.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
A1.11	Doghouse Bubbler Type 'A' Inlet	1	Unit	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,490.00	\$3,490.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
A1.12	Inlet Type 'C', Complete	2	Units	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,990.00	\$7,980.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
A1.13	Storm Sewer Manhole	1	Unit	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
A1.14	12" DIP	55	LF	\$120.00	\$6,600.00	\$129.00	\$7,095.00	\$190.00	\$10,450.00	\$155.00	\$8,525.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$135.00	\$7,425.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 07/08/20 10:00 AM				20202 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MEDFORD LAKES BOROUGH, NEW JERSEY 24035 20											
				Mathis Construction Co. 1510 Route 539 Suite 1 Little Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08087		Earle Co. P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Think Pavers 12 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061		Construct Connect 30 Technology Parkway South Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092		Final Touch Contracting 862 Jackson Rd. Mays Landing, NJ 08330		Arawak Paving Co., Inc. 7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Decotah Trail & Tecumseh Trail															
39	HMA Milling, 4" or less	830	SY	\$9.50	\$7,885.00	\$7.00	\$5,810.00	\$13.00	\$10,790.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
40	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	75	SY	\$11.00	\$825.00	\$2.50	\$187.50	\$19.25	\$1,443.75		\$0.00		\$0.00		
41	HMA 19M64 Base Course	130	Tons	\$95.00	\$12,350.00	\$81.00	\$10,530.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
42	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	80	Tons	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$103.00	\$8,240.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
43	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	380	LF	\$1.00	\$380.00	\$0.01	\$3.80	\$6.30	\$2,394.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
44	Type 'C' Inlet, Complete	1	Unit	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
45	15" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	160	LF	\$81.80	\$13,088.00	\$105.00	\$16,800.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
46	Remove & Replace Sanitary Manhole Frame & Casting	3	Units	\$780.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,180.00	\$3,540.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
47	Stone Driveway	35	SY	\$27.00	\$945.00	\$29.30	\$1,025.50	\$26.00	\$910.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
48	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	10	LF	\$5.60	\$56.00	\$9.35	\$93.50	\$8.00	\$80.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
49	Full Depth Pavement Repair	10	SY	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$53.70	\$537.00	\$297.00	\$2,970.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
Asphalt & Fuel Adjustment Prices															
47	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
48	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
TOTAL BASE BID				\$460,945.50		\$460,622.13		\$491,415.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
ALTERNATE BID #1 - Nokomis Trail & Kawesa Trail, Briarwood Trail and 136 & 140 Nantucket Trail Drainage Improvements															
A1.1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$24,853.00	\$24,853.00	\$9,651.00	\$9,651.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
A1.2	Milling, 3" or Less	120	SY	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$17.50	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
A1.3	Milling, 4" or Less	730	SY	\$9.50	\$6,935.00	\$17.50	\$12,775.00	\$16.50	\$12,045.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
A1.4	HMA 19M64 Base Course	115	Tons	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$80.00	\$9,200.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
A1.5	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	100	Tons	\$106.00	\$10,600.00	\$113.50	\$11,350.00	\$106.00	\$10,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
A1.6	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	50	SY	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$2.25	\$112.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
A1.7	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	25	SY	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$8.85	\$221.25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
A1.8	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	560	LF	\$1.00	\$560.00	\$0.01	\$5.60	\$5.00	\$2,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
A1.9	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	100	LF	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
A1.10	Concrete Curb	30	LF	\$57.00	\$1,710.00	\$54.80	\$1,644.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
A1.11	Doghouse Bubbler Type 'A' Inlet	1	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
A1.12	Inlet Type 'C', Complete	2	Units	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
A1.13	Storm Sewer Manhole	1	Unit	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,160.00	\$4,160.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
A1.14	12" DIP	55	LF	\$155.00	\$8,525.00	\$111.00	\$6,105.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		

